

31 March 2025

Geoff Waterhouse  
[fyi-request-30209-3594b630@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-30209-3594b630@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Geoff

I refer to your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request dated 4 March 2025 for information regarding infringement notice PR7391696.

You requested:

1. *"I wish to know how many speed camera infringement notices have been issued over the last 10 years or, if records don't go back that far, for the period for which records are available.*
2. *How much was collected in fines for the period covered?*
3. *How much was collected in fines in respect of speed camera tickets issued to organisations/limited companies during the last 10 years or for as long as records are available*
4. *How many speed camera tickets have been issued to organisations/limited companies during the last 10 years or for as long as records are available*
5. *How much was collected in fines from organisations, such as limited companies?*
6. *How many speed camera tickets have been disputed/taken to defended hearings by organisations/limited companies*
7. *How many speed camera tickets have been issued using pseudo driver licences to enforce the tickets*
8. *How many court cases/defended hearings were held disputing infringement notices issued using pseudo licences?"*

Please be advised that as the above infringement notice is being set down for a court hearing, your request is therefore refused under section 18(da) of the OIA on the basis the request is made by a person acting on behalf of the defendant and your request for information can be sought under the Criminal Disclosure Act 2008 (CDA).

Moving forward, could you please direct all additional correspondence to the relevant prosecutor, who I see you have already been in contact with since last year.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.

**New Zealand Police Infringement Bureau**

PO Box 9147, Wellington 6141, New Zealand.  
Telephone: 04 381 0000. Call Free 0800 105 777. [www.police.govt.nz](http://www.police.govt.nz)

For more information on infringements, please refer to the following address:  
<https://www.police.govt.nz/advice-and-services/infringement-services>

Yours sincerely



**Aislinn Sederel**  
Customer Services Manager: Police Infringement Bureau

**New Zealand Police Infringement Bureau**

PO Box 9147, Wellington 6141, New Zealand.  
Telephone: 04 381 0000. Call Free 0800 105 777. [www.police.govt.nz](http://www.police.govt.nz)